Tomburke Solar 
Park generates 66MW capacity of electricity into Eskom national grid. The Tomburke photovoltaic power plant is 
capable of generating up to 122Gwh per year. The power plant output is equivalent to the annual consumption needs of 
around 38 000(thirty eight thousand) South African households while avoiding the emission of over 11 000(eleven 
thousand) tones of CO² into the atmosphere each year. The Solar Park power plant has a lifespan of twenty years. 

It will be possible for Lephalale to apply to the NERSA to take over the supply licence from Eskom for the surrounding 
areas. Whether these developments will be included within the Lephalale electrical supply network o r not, the Lephalale